# **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

## \*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

						Date of Request:	9-30-13
Please mark one:		<b>⊠</b> Bill Request	or	Resol	ution Request		
1. Has you	r agency su	bmitted this reques	t in the last 12	2 months?			
	Yes	⊠ No					
If yo	es, please ex	xplain:					
		governmental Agree ated environmental n				to compensate BMP for	or management of
3. Request	ing Agency	: Department of Env	vironmental He	ealth – Enviro	onmental Quality	Division	
■ Nan ■ Pho	ne: Diane l ne: 720-86			ordinance/re	esolution.)		
<u>will be a</u> ■ Nan ■ Pho	vailable for ne: Diane I ne: 720-86	<i>first and second read</i> DeLillio	ding, if necesso		solution <u>who wili</u>	l present the item at M	ayor-Council and who
Under this IC during its wo	A, BMP wi	er-owned land in the	treat, and/or divicinity of the	spose of petr triple box cu	oleum contamina lvert of the Dako	ated soil and groundwa ota Outfall project.	ater that are disturbed  not applicable, please
	1 for that fie		1 3	,	7 1		11
	Contract C Duration:	Control Number: I May 1, 2013 throu					
<b>c.</b> Alameda Ave	Location:	•	•		ect, in the vicinit	y if South Kalamath S	treet and West
e.	Benefits: Costs: \$6	Petroleum contami	nated soil and	groundwater	are properly ma	naged.	
7. Is there explain.	any contro	versy surrounding t	his ordinance	s? (Groups or	r individuals who	o may have concerns a	bout it?) Please
		To	o be completed	d by Mayor's	Legislative Tean	n:	

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date Entered:

### **September 30, 2013**

### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

## BMP Metropolitan District No. 1

### (Description of what the contractor does and purpose of new contract or amendment)

The City will enter into a Second Intergovernmental Agreement with BMP Metropolitan District No.1 to compensate BMP for management of petroleum-contaminated environmental media associated with the Dakota Outfall Project. Under this IGA, BMP will properly manage, treat, and/or dispose of petroleum contaminated soil and groundwater that is disturbed during its work on Denverowned land in the vicinity of the triple box culvert of the Dakota Outfall project.

#### **Contract Information**

**Contract #: ENVHL-201311760-00** 

**Contractor:** BMP Metropolitan District No.1

**Contract Amount:** \$683,823.91

Term: May 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014

Contract Control Number (if amendment): n/a

Selection Process: Existing Intergovernmental Agreement

Source of Funds: Department of Environmental Health

Match: NA

Extension increase amount \$0.00 (TBD)

Existing contact amount \$0.00

Contract amount not to exceed \$683,823.91

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:					
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date Entered:				